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BILL NO. 1280 By: Schulz, Brinkley, David, 

Ford, Halligan and 

Stanislawski of the Senate 
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  Steele, Dorman, Walker, 

Hoskin, Ritze, Cannaday, 
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An Act relating to the Oklahoma Health Care 

Authority; amending Section 80 of Enrolled Senate 

Bill No. 1975 of the 2nd Session of the 53rd Oklahoma 

Legislature, which relates to appropriations; 

modifying references; providing an effective date; 

and declaring an emergency. 

 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT:  Appropriations 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     Section 80 of Enrolled Senate Bill 

No. 1975 of the 2nd Session of the 53rd Oklahoma Legislature, is 

amended to read as follows: 

 

Section 80.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma Health 

Care Authority Oklahoma State University Medical Authority 

Disbursing Fund from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 2013, the sum of Three Million Eighty Thousand 

Dollars ($3,080,000.00) to implement the provisions of the Oklahoma 

Hospital Residency Training Program Act. 
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SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 2012. 

 

SECTION 3.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

 

Passed the Senate the 24th day of May, 2012. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 25th day of May, 2012. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 

 


